

Government Product Lease Agreement with Meter Rental Agreement

T065	Nimber		0.00			Section (A) Of	fic							
601	Number	Office Name						Phone #]	Date		
001		Accurate Control Equipment Inc.					_	(251) 928-4976			0	04/10/2019		
	Section (B) Billing Information					Section (C) Installation Information (if different from billing information)								
Company Name Baldwin County Commission						Company Name Baldwin County Commiss								
DBA					Installation Address 312 Courthouse Square S			quare Ste 11						
	Address	312 Co	12 Courthouse Square Ste 11					City State Zip+4 Bay Minette AL 3650			36507			
-	City State Zip+4		Bay Minette			AL 36507		Contact Name		Wanda Gautney		Phone (251) 937-95		37-9561
-	ct Name	Accour	Accounts Payable			(251) 937-9561		Contact Title		Purchasing Manag	ger	Fax	(251) 58	80-2536
F			(251) 580-2536		Email Address		wgautney@baldwincountyal.gov							
Email Address PO#					Main Post Office	е	PO 5-Digit Zip Code							
Section (D) Products														
Qty Model / Part Number Description (include Serial Number, if applicab						ble) See additional listed products on attached continuation schedule.								
				M Base, MMF, 15" Control Panel, Keyboard, LAN Kit & Line Conditioner										
1				amic Weighing Module										
1	is concession religion tations						Are- 1300-							
1	MMC104	101		IS-5000/6000 Conve										
1	ISELDPKG			104" Custom Workst IS-490/5000/5500/60				(Ctanal						
1	IS6000ERR			IS-6000 e-RR Featur										
				TO COOK C-TATE CARGE	C Activati	on a starter Kit W/C	oai	Code Scanner						
	Sect	ion (E) Le	ease P	ayment Information	& Sched	ule		Section	on (F)	Postage Meter & P	ostage Fund	ing Inform	ation	
Tax St			-	umber of Months (F		Payment cable taxes)		Meter Model	IS60	00AI	Machine M	lodel IS	6000AS	Н
Tax				rst 36				Postage Funding Method:				Postage Funding Account:		
	Exempt		FI	151 36	\$97	4.85						Птм		
		пеа					✓ ACH Debit (Submit customer authorization form) New ✓ Existing							
	Frequency:													
Mor								OMAS CPU (include authorization form) Existing Account Num			nber:			
✓ Qua								Agency Code Sub Agency Code 7209641						
	Method:						Service Products (Check all that apply)							
Star		Current Lease Number: N16061190				✓ Online Postal Rates iMeter™ App (SP10)								
Arre	ears		ACH (Customer to submit authorization form)				✓ Online Postal Expense Manager iMeter™ App (SP20/NeoStats)							
				Con (Customer to sut	mit autho	rization form)	☐ Online E-Services with Electronic Return Receipt iMeter™ App (SP35)							
								NeoShip PLU	S - Re	equires NeoFunds/To	otalFunds (EP	70)		
							NeoShip Install & User Guide (EP70GUIDES)							
							RunMyMail 3G/4G Cell Service							
							✓ Maintenance							
							✓ Installation/Training							
							Software Support							
						Section (G	3) /	Approval						
Existina	customers w	no currer	ntly fund	d the Postage accoun	t by ACH	Debit will not be so		rested to NonE	do/T-	olEugda ust t-'''	lad bas			
This doo Services enter int Governm 16.pdf, a	cument consists and Softwar to the Lease anent-Equipment of the transfer of th	sts of a G re Agreen and, if app ent-Lease are author	overnn nent wit olicable -Terms rized to	nent Product Lease (" th Neopost USA Inc.; , the other agreemen s-USPS-Dealer-v4-16 sign the agreements ed individual accepts	Lease") wand a Ne ts, and ac i), which a	with MailFinance Inco oFunds/TotalFunds knowledges that yourself also available at	o.; s A ou at h	and a Postage Me account Agreemer have received, re ttps://www.neopor	eter Rent with	ental Agreement ("Ro Mailroom Finance, I ad agree to all applica n/terms/government-	ental Agreeme	ature const	itutes an o	1
Authorized Signature Print Name and Title Date Accepted							_							
Accepted	d by Neopost	USA and	its Aff	iliates								Date Ac	cepted	_



Government Product Lease Agreement with Meter Rental Agreement

Company Name: Baldwin County Commission

Schedule (D) Product Continuation Schedule (Continued)

Qty	Model / Part Number	Description (Include Serial Number, if applicable)
1	ISDW30	IS Series 30lb. Differential Weighing

Product Lease Agreement Continuation Schedule

MailFinance, 478 Wheelers Farms Rd, Milford CT 06461

Form L51186e-V04-16 revision 04/16 (PF)

Printed on 04/10/2019 03:12 PM



Government Product Lease Agreement with Meter Rental Agreement

Office Number Office Name Phone # Date 601 Accurate Control Equipment Inc. (251) 928-4976 04/03/2019 Section (B) Billing Information Section (C) Installation Information (if different from billing information) Company Name **Baldwin County Commission** Company Name Baldwin County Sales & Use Tax DBA Installation Address 22070 Hwy 59 Billing Address 312 Courthouse Square Ste 11 City State Zip+4 Robertsdale AL City State Zip+4 **Bay Minette** AL 36507 Contact Name Wanda Gautney Phone (251) 937-9561 Contact Name Accounts Payable Phone (251) 937-9561 Contact Title Purchasing Manager Fax (251) 580-2536 Contact Title Email Address wgautney@baldwincountyal.gov Fax Email Address PO# Main Post Office PO 5-Digit Zip Code Section (D) Products Qty Model / Part Number Description (include Serial Number, if applicable) IN750 IN Series 750 Base w/ Mixed Size Feeder, sealer and drop tray 1 INWP10 IN Series 10 lb Weighing Platform DT-ECERT 1 e-Certify Configuration Fee DT-ECERT2KAS e-Certify Subscription - Level 3 (up to 2,000 e-Certs per year). Section (E) Lease Payment Information & Schedule Section (F) Postage Meter & Postage Funding Information Number of Monthly Payment Machine Model IN750SH Meter Model IN750AI Tax Status: Months (Plus applicable taxes) Taxable Postage Funding Method: Postage Funding Account: First 36 \$366.64 ✓ Tax Exempt Bill Me Prepay by Check ✔ POC TMS Certificate attached ✓ Existing ✓ ACH Debit (Submit customer authorization form) Billing Frequency: OMAS CPU (include authorization form) Monthly Existing Account Number: ✓ Quarterly 7209641 Agency Code Sub Agency Code Annually Service Products (Check all that apply) Billing Method: ✓ Online Postal Rates iMeter™ App (SP10) Standard Current Lease Number: N16051829 ✓ Online Postal Expense Manager iMeter™ App (SP20/NeoStats) Arrears ACH (Customer to submit authorization form) Online E-Services iMeter™ App (SP30) NeoShip PLUS - Requires NeoFunds/TotalFunds (EP70) NeoShip Install & User Guide (EP70GUIDES) RunMyMail 3G/4G Cell Service ✓ Maintenance ✓ Installation/Training Software Support Section (G) Approval Existing customers who currently fund the Postage account by ACH Debit will not be converted to NeoFunds/TotalFunds unless initialed here This document consists of a Government Product Lease ("Lease") with MailFinance Inc.; and a Postage Meter Rental Agreement ("Rental Agreement"), and an Online Services and Software Agreement with Neopost USA Inc.; and a NeoFunds/TotalFunds Account Agreement with Mailroom Finance, Inc. Your signature constitutes an offer to enter into the Lease and, if applicable, the other agreements, and acknowledges that you have received, read, and agree to all applicable terms and conditions (version Government-Equipment-Lease-Terms-USPS-Dealer-v4-16), which are also available at https://www.neopost.com/terms/government-equipment-lease-terms-usps-dealer-v4-16.pdf, and that you are authorized to sign the agreements on behalf of the customer identified above. The applicable agreements will become binding on the companies identified above only after an authorized individual accepts your offer by signing below, or when the equipment is shipped to you. Authorized Signature Print Name and Title Accepted by Neopost USA and its Affiliates

Section (A) Office Information

ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENTS

This Addendum to Agreements is by and between MailFinance Inc. ("MailFinance"), Neopost USA Inc. ("Neopost USA") and Baldwin County Sales & Use Tax ("Customer") with reference to the following:

- A. MailFinance and Customer are entering into a Product Lease Agreement (the "Lease"), pursuant to which MailFinance will lease products to Customer.
- B. Concurrently herewith, Neopost USA and Customer are entering into an Online Services and Software Agreement (the "OSS Agreement") pursuant to which Neopost USA will make certain other services available to Customer.
- C. Any defined term used herein shall have the same meaning as in the Lease, or the OSS Agreement.

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and in the Lease, and the OSS Agreement, the parties agree to amend the OSS Agreement as follows:

1. Section 2, titled "License Grant and Additional Terms" is hereby amended to add the following to the end of this section: "Your use of the Services is limited to the number of Electronic Certified Mail pieces (each an "eCert") indicated on the Order Form ("Annual Volume Limit"). In the event You exceed the Annual Volume in any year, You agree to pay an overage charge for each eCert used over the Annual Volume Limit as outlined below (the "Overage Charge"). The Overage Charge will be determined as a product of the number of eCerts You process in excess of the Annual Volume Limit multiplied by the Overage Charge associated with tier for the excess as set forth below:"

Annual Volume	Overage			
Band (# of eCerts) *	(harge		
1-500	\$	0.38		
501-1,000	\$	0.36		
1,001-2,000	\$	0.35		
2,001-4,000	\$	0.26		
4,001-8,000	\$	0.25		
8,001-12,000	\$	0.24		
12,001-16,000	\$	0.22		
16,001-32,000	\$	0.21		
32,001-64,000	\$	0.20		
64,001-96,000	\$	0.19		
96,001-128,000	\$	0.17		
128,001-256,000	\$	0.16		
256,001-384,000	\$	0.14		
384,001 and above	\$	0.12		

^{*} Volume bands renew annually

The Lease, Rental Agreement, neoFunds/TotalFunds Agreement, Maintenance Agreement, OSS Agreement, and this Addendum contain the complete understanding and agreement between the parties hereto, and supersede all representations, understandings or agreements prior to the execution thereof. Any changes or additions to the foregoing agreements will be valid only if they are in writing and signed by the appropriate parties.

In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Lease, OSS Agreement, and this Addendum, the terms of this Addendum shall control.

The parties have caused this Addendum to Agreements to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the date set forth below.

Customer:	MailFinance Inc.
Ву:	By: Cathein Brainted
Printed Name:	Printed Name:Catherine Braisted
Title:	Title: Director, Leasing Operations
Date:	Date: 4/8/19
	Neopost USA Inc. By: Alexander State of State o